UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

REPSOL OIL & GAS USA, LLC)))	FE DOCKET NO. 18-178-NO

DOE/FE ORDER NO. 4314

ERRATA

1. Section I of DOE/FE Order No. 4314 (Order 4314), issued on November 30, 2018, in the above-referenced docket is hereby corrected to read as follows:

On November 20, 2018, Repsol Oil & Gas USA, LLC (Repsol Oil & Gas USA) filed an application with the Office of Fossil Energy (FE) of the Department of Energy (DOE) under section 3 of the Natural Gas Act (NGA)¹ for blanket authorization to import and export up to a combined total of 75 billion cubic feet (Bcf) of natural gas from and to Canada via pipeline. The applicant requests the authorization be granted for a two-year term beginning on December 30, 2018.² Repsol Oil & Gas USA is a Texas limited liability company with its principal place of business in The Woodlands, Texas.

¹ Authority to regulate the imports and exports of natural gas, including liquefied natural gas, under section 3 of the NGA (15 U.S.C. § 717b) has been delegated to the Assistant Secretary for FE in Redelegation Order No. 00-006.02 issued on November 17, 2014.

² On February 14, 2017, an Errata was issued, correcting Repsol Oil & Gas USA's effective date to December 30, 2016, and extending through December 29, 2018. *See* E-mail, sent December 13, 2018, from Douglas John, attorney for Repsol Oil & Gas USA to DOE/FE.

2. Ordering Paragraph A is hereby corrected to read as follows:

A. Repsol Oil & Gas USA is authorized to import and export up to a combined total of

75 Bcf of natural gas from and to Canada, pursuant to transactions that have terms of no longer

than two years. This authorization shall be effective for a two-year term beginning on December

30, 2018, and extending through December 29, 2020.

3. Ordering Paragraph D is hereby corrected to read as follows:

D. The first monthly report required by this Order is due not later than February 28,

2019, and should cover the reporting period from December 30, 2018, through January 31, 2019.

All other portions of Order No. 4314 remain unchanged.

Issued in Washington, D.C., on December 20, 2018.

Amy R. Sweeney

Director, Division of Natural Gas Regulation